© Danfoss A /S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07                              IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732
Data sheet
Thermostatic valve
Type AVTA
Features  y Insensitive to dirt
 y Insensitive to water pressure
 y Needs no power supply – self acting
 y Opens on rising sensor temperature

kv value Capillary tube
length
Type Code no. 2)
[°C] [°C] (m3/h  at Δp =
1 bar)
[m]
G 3⁄8 10 – 80 130 1.4 2.3 AVTA 10 003N1144
G 1/2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 AVTA 15 003N0107
G 1/2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N2114
G 3/4 10 – 80 130 3.4 2.3 AVTA 20 003N0108
G 1 10 – 80 130 5.5 2.3 AVTA 25 003N0109
1) ISO 228-1
2)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 10.
Ordering AVTA with
adsorption charge
Sensor installation
The charge consists of active carbon and CO2
which is adsorbed on falling sensor temperature,
thereby producing a pressure change in the
element.
 y Wide regulating range
 y Can be installed in any position as far as
orientation and temperature are concerned
 y Small sensor dimensions – ø9.5 × 150 mm
 y Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
© Danfoss A /S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07                              IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732  5
Data sheet Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
Connection 1) Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
kv value Capillary tube
length
Type Code no. 2)
[°C] [°C] (m3/h at Δp =
1 bar)
[m]
G 3⁄8   0 – 30 57 1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1132
G 1/2   0 – 30 57 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2132
G 3/4   0 – 30 57 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3132
G 1   0 – 30 57 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4132
G 3⁄8 25 – 65 90 1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1162
G 1/2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2162
G 1/2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0041
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3162
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 5.0 AVTA 20 003N3165
G 3/4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 20 003N0031
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4162
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 25 003N0032
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 5.0 AVTA 25 003N4165
G 3⁄8 50 – 90 125 1.4 2.0 AVTA 10 003N1182
G 1/2 50 – 90 125 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N2182
G 3/4 50 – 90 125 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N3182
G 1 50 – 90 125 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N4182
G 1 50 – 90 125 5.5 3.0 AVTA 25    003N4183 3)
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 10.
1)  ISO 228-1
2)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
3)  A ø2 mm bypass is drilled in the valve body.
Ordering AVTA with
universal charge
Sensor installation Valve body with bypass
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas where the
liquid surface (regulating point) is always inside
the sensor. Which charge medium is used
depends on the regulation range.
 y Sensor dimensions ø18 × 210 mm
 y Sensor can be installed in a place where it is
either colder or warmer than the valve
 y Sensors must be orientated as shown in the
sketch below
 y Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Data sheet Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
6     IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732                         © Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07
Connection 1) Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
kv value Capillary tube
length
Type Code no. 2)
[°C] [°C] (m3/h at Δp =
1 bar)
[m]
G 1⁄2   0 – 30 57 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N0042
G 3⁄4   0 – 30 57 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N0043
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 AVTA 15 003N0045
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 2.0 (armoured) AVTA 15 003N0299
G 1⁄2 25 – 65 90 1.9 5.0 AVTA 15 003N0034
G 3⁄4 25 – 65 90 3.4 2.0 AVTA 20 003N0046
G 1 25 – 65 90 5.5 2.0 AVTA 25 003N0047
1)  ISO 228-1
2)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
The charge is a mix of liquid and gas. Due to the
mixture of liquid and gas the sensor must be
installed in an area or environment  that is
warmer than the valve.
 y Small sensor dimensions – ø9.5 × 180 mm
 y Short time constant
 y Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
Ordering AVTA with mass
charge
Sensor installation
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
© Danfoss A /S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07                              IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732  7
Data sheet Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
 y Small sensor dimensions – ø9.5 × 150 mm
 y Max. pressure on sensor 25 bar
 y AVTA SS mass and universal charges available
on request
 y Wide regulating range
 y Can be installed in any position as far as
orientation and temperature are concerned
For immersion pockets, see
“Spare parts and accessories”,
page 10.
Connection 1) Regulating
range
Max. temp.
sensor
kv value Capillary tube
length
Type Code no. 2)
[°C] [°C] (m3/h at Δp =
1 bar)
[m]
G 1⁄2 10 – 80 130 1.9 2.3 AVTA 15 003N2150
G 3⁄4 10 – 80 130 3.4 2.3 AVTA 20 003N3150
G 1 10 – 80 130 5.5 2.3 AVTA 25 003N4150
1)  ISO 228-1
2)  Code no. covers complete valve incl. capillary tube gland.
Ordering AVTA in Stainless
Steel with adsorption
charge
Sensor installation
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Data sheet Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
8     IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732                         © Danfoss A/S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07
D
an
fo
ss
3N
14
37
.1
3
Universal sensor Mass sensor Adsorption sensor
Dimensions [mm] and
weights [kg] of AVTA valves
in brass and stainless steel
housings
Type H1 H2 L L1 a b Net weight
AVTA 10 240 133 72 14 G 3⁄8  27 1.45
AVTA 15 240 133 72 14 G 1⁄2  27 1.45
AVTA 20 240 133 90 16 G 3⁄4  32 1.50
AVTA 25 240 138 95 19 G 1  41 1.65
19
3
D
an
fo
ss
3N
14
38
.1
0
Stainless steel pockets
for mass/adsorption
sensor
Brass pocket
for mass/adsorption
sensor
Brass/Stainless steel
pockets
for universal sensor
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
SUNSTAR自动化 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL: 0755-83376489 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
© Danfoss A /S (AC-MCI / jmn), 2013-07                              IC.PD.500.A6.02 / 520B5732  9
Data sheet Thermostatic valve, type AVTA
Installation AVTA with mounting bracket
The valves can be installed in any position.
An arrow on the valve body indicates the
direction of flow.
AVTA valves are marked so that the letters
RA are the right way up when the valve is
held as shown. The installation of an FV
filter ahead of the valve is recommended.